## AMMENDED CAUCUS NOTICE

## **ORIGINAL OFFICIAL NOTICE OF CAUCUS:**

The Rhinebeck Republican Committee will hold a caucus on Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. at Foster's Coach House Restaurant, located at 6411 Mill Street, Rhinebeck, New York. The purpose of the caucus is to nominate candidates for the November 5, 2019 General election to the following offices: Town Supervisor (2 year term), two (2) Town Board Members (Full 4 year terms), one (1) Town Board Member (Unexpired Term), Town Justice (4 year term), and Highway Superintendent (2 year term).

This is an open meeting at which only enrolled members of the Republican Party who reside in the Town of Rhinebeck may vote.

By: Francis P. Intervallo
Chair, Rhinebeck Republican Committee

## **Amendment: 06-13-2019**

Due to the lack of accessibility, it became necessary to SUSPEND last evening's Republican Town Caucus.

## **AMENDED OFFICIAL NOTICE OF CAUCUS:**

The Rhinebeck Republican Committee will <u>resume</u> this caucus on Saturday, June 29, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. at Foster's Coach House Restaurant, located at 6411 Mill Street, Rhinebeck, New York. The Caucus will take place in the rear, first-floor room at Foster's. Accessible entry, restroom, and parking are available. The purpose of the caucus is to nominate candidates for the November 5, 2019 General election to the following offices: Town Supervisor (2 year term), two (2) Town Board Members (Full 4 year terms), one (1) Town Board Member (Unexpired Term), Town Justice (4 year term), and Highway Superintendent (2 year term). This is an open meeting at which only enrolled members of the Republican Party who reside in the Town of Rhinebeck may vote.

By: Francis P. Intervallo
Chair, Rhinebeck Republican Committee